## **NEWS RELEASE**



P.O. Box 10, Manitowoc, WI 54221-0010 For further information, contact: Michael Molepske, CEO and President Phone: (920) 652-3100 mmolepske@bankfirstnational.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE - November 1, 2010

## Robert D. Gregorski appointed to First Manitowoc Bancorp, Inc. Board of Directors

John J. Zimmer, Chairman of the Board for First Manitowoc Bancorp, Inc. has announced the appointment of Robert D. Gregorski to the Board of Directors of First Manitowoc Bancorp, Inc. and Bank First National.

"The addition of Mr. Gregorski to our boards reaffirms our commitment to the long-term growth of this bank," stated Zimmer. "Mr. Gregorski's Manitowoc roots, business background and Fox Valley presence will be strategically relevant to the success of our company."

Mr. Gregorski is a Manitowoc Lincoln High School graduate. He received his Bachelor of Arts degree from University of Wisconsin-Madison and his Juris Doctor from the University of Wisconsin Law School. He is the founder and Principal of Gregorski Development, LLC, a commercial real estate development company. Mr. Gregorski has developed numerous retail properties throughout Wisconsin, including Harbor Town Center in Manitowoc. He and his wife, Candi, reside in the Appleton area with their three children, Alexandra, Elizabeth and Charlie.

First Manitowoc Bancorp, Inc. provides financial services through its sole subsidiary, Bank First National, a national banking association incorporated in 1894. The Bank is an independent community bank with 13 banking locations in Manitowoc, Brown, Sheboygan and Winnebago counties. The Bank has grown through both acquisitions and de novo branch expansion. The Bank offers loan, deposit, investment advisory and trust products at each of its banking offices. Insurance products are available through Ansay & Associates, LLC. Trust, investment advisory and other financial services are offered through the Bank First National's Wealth Management Group. The Bank is a co-owner of a data processing subsidiary, United Financial Services, Inc., which provides data services to nearly 50 Wisconsin banks. The Bank employs approximately 171 full time equivalent staff and has assets of \$801 million as of September 30, 2010.

Further information about First Manitowoc Bancorp, Inc. and Bank First National is available at its website at www.BankFirstNational.com



Robert D. Gregorski